(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 12109.12US01

FORM PTO~1595

101264332

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document		S PER O
Name of conveying party(ies): Shigeru HAYASHIDA Hitoshi KIHARA	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nippon Sanso Corporation 16-7, Nishi-shinbashi 1-chome	525 U. 09/47(
Hiroshi KAWAKAMI	Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0003 Japan	jc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Execution Date: December 9, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: December 9,	1999
A. Pate it Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernidate ament should be mailed:	ng 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	olved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed	
Na ne: Curtis B. Hamre Ad dress: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit an	y 12–2725
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	overpayments to our Deposit account number	. 13-2123
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		Cal.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the
Curtis B. Hamre	December:	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn	Date nents, and document: 2
Door	detach this portion	
the second about information to		
Box	Patents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	
Washing Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2–1000C, Reduction Project (0651–0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for to	viewing the e to the U.S. Iget, Paperwork

02/09/2000 TTOH11 00000172 09470578 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010532 FRAME: 0707

▼INSTRUCTIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

		WHEREAS,
nventor(s)	>	1. Shiqeru Hayashida residing at 16-7, Nishi-shinbashi l-chome, Minato-
vlarne, Address,		ku, Tokyo 105-0003, Japan
Citizenship		and a citizen of; 2. Hitoshi Kihara residing at 16-7, Nishi-shi phashi l-chome Minato
		2. Hitoshi Kihara residing at 16-7, Nishi-shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0003, Japan
		and a citizen of Japan
		3. Hiroshi Kawakami residing at 16-7, Nishi-shinbashi l-chome, Minato-
		ku, Tokyo 105-0003, Japan
		and a citizen of Japan .
Pate Patent Declaration		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for
igned and		Letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application
îtie	>	is entitled VAPOR-LIQUID CONTACTOR, CRYOGENIC AIR SEPARATION UNIT AND METHOD
erial No. and		OF GAS SEPARATION and which has been given
enai No. and iting Date	•	Serial Number and the filing date of;
ame of orporation	•	AND WHEREAS NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION (herein called
0,00,000		"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an
		office and place of business at 16-7, Nishi-shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
bate or ountry of	•	105-0003, Japan
corporation nd Address		wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
	_	NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable
	C	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby
	S	ell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for
	u	e United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said
	a	oplication, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there-
	n	om, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and
	11	quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid
		vention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
		DOIGNEE, IS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.
		THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representa-
	ti	es will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other
		struments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other
		cuments, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to
		HE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceed-
	ir	gs and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors
	О	assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights,
	ti	es, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.
		THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no
	а	signment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed
	h	is been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein
		pressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated
	b	Now.
		Shigeru Mayashida December 9, 1999 Signature Shigeru Hayashida Date
ch inventor	•	Spigera stagasourer December 7, 1777
ust Sign d Date		Signature Shigeru Hayashida Date
		Stiteshi Kilowa December 9, 1999
ote: No		Signature Hitoshi Kihara Date
galization or her Witness		the Rillian De Language
quired		Minoshi Mawarani December 7, 1999
		Signature Hiroshi Kawakami Date

MERCHANT & GOULD

PATENT REEL: 010532 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 12/22/1999

V940415